Event 1

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hoste

Rio Rico High School,

d by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Southern

Place TmP1l
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Name Year School Finals

Taylor McCue SO Catalina Fthlls 19:40.5
Delaney Kaminski JR Canyon Del Oro 20:18.5
Shania Santos SR Marana 20:38.6
Tenley Hughes SR Catalina Fthlls 20:48.2
Loni Jorgensen FR Catalina Fthlls 21:28.5
Riley Becker-Kopke SO Catalina Fthlls 21:35.3
Beatrice Honebrink JR Ironwood Ridge 21:55.8
Mariza Chavez FR Marana 22:07.8
Natalie Flores SO Cienega 22:41.0
Kaila Hart SR Buena 22:46.9
Madelyn Cosmas FR Catalina Fthlls 23:00.1
Chloe Thome SO Canyon Del Oro 23:04.8
Julie Lewelling JR Ironwood Ridge 23:08.5
Amiya Matthews SR Buena 23:11.2
Tayla Smith FR Cienega 23:25.8
Sarah Pedersen JR Buena 23:31.8
Lillian Bhola JR Catalina Fthlls 23:34.8
Raeanna Merrill JR Cienega 23:40.1
Libby Shields JR Marana 23:41.7
Alonna Hannibal SO Cienega 23:56.6
Emma Edwards FR Cienega 24:11.9
Maya Evans FR Flowing Wells 24:18.6
Megan Rasey SR Sahuaro 24:24.7
Elizabeth Fuentes SO Nogales 24:28.6
Taylor Loaiza SO Sunnyside 24:32.9
Alexis Martinez FR Ironwood Ridge 24:40.0
Hannah Radtke SR Ironwood Ridge 24:40.9
Sadie Silverstein FR Marana 24:42.7
Lucy Pacheco FR Desert View 24:43.9
Kaylah Young SR Mountain View 24:45.6
Amalie Rhebeck SO Marana 24:48.1
Alexie Gonzales SO Cienega 25:03.2
Savanna Prentice JR Cienega 25:13.0
Kyana Estrada JR Sunnyside 25:20.9
Sofia Durazo JR Nogales 25:39.2
Damaris Zatarain FR Ironwood Ridge 25:52.7
Idaly Banuelos JR Nogales 26:07.1
Haili Nix JR Buena 26:11.9
Ximena Leon SR Catalina Fthlls 26:18.2
Trinity Snow JR Mountain View 26:34.7
Elizabeth Hipps SR Canyon Del Oro 26:36.1
Mariah Cruz SO Mountain View 26:45.2
Cassandra Strader SO Mountain View 26:50.3
Mia Barraza FR Nogales 26:51.9
Jenavieve Echegaray FR Desert View 26:52.1
Caroline Richards JR Marana 26:57.8
Kaitlyn Rendon SR Flowing Wells 27:02.8
Taeya Gurvine JR Canyon Del Oro 27:05.0
Hannah Gilbert SO Ironwood Ridge 27:10.8
Adriana Grijalva JR Pueblo Magnet 27:23.4
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Event 1

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Southern

Place TmPl Bib
51 47 4736
52 48 4755
53 49 4589
54 50 4668
55 51 4756
56 52 4750
57 53 4704
58 54 4590
59 55 4667
60 56 4669
61 57 4585
62 58 4739
63 59 4686
64 4835
65 60 4640
66 61 4575
67 62 4638
68 63 4636
69 64 4738
70 4874

Colleen Allen
Brandy Perez
Ariela Preciado
Gaby Diaz

Mayra Yepiz
Kamila Arevalo
Tessa Soukup
Madison Rawn
Elexia Aragon
Lileah Duncan
Grace Gallego
Jordis Schagel
Eleanor Kortenkamp
Iyannah Tolliver
Katherine Verdugo
Amelia McLachlan
Xenia Hernandez
Isabel Diaz
Rachel Pixley
Iliana Vijarro

Year School Finals Pace
FR Mountain View 27:27.0 8:51
SR Nogales 27:41.7 8:55
JR Canyon Del Oro 27:54.6 8:59
SR Flowing Wells 27:59.5 9:01
FR Nogales 28:17.6 9:07
SO Nogales 28:39.3 9:14
SO Marana 29:05.4 9:22
FR Canyon Del Oro 29:22.5 9:28
FR Flowing Wells 29:34.9 9:32
FR Flowing Wells 29:46.3 9:35
FR Canyon Del Oro 30:27.5 9:49
FR Mountain View 31:33.3 10:10
FR Ironwood Ridge 31:42.1 10:13
JR Sahuaro 32:03.7 10:20
SR Desert View 32:40.9 10:32
SO Buena 32:58.1 10:37
FR Desert View 33:33.4 10:49
FR Desert View 34:47.0 11:12
SO Mountain View 35:00.9 11:17
SR Sunnyside 35:53.7 11:34
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rico High School,

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div II Southern

1. 27 Catalina Foothills (

1 1 4608 Taylor McCue SO
2 4 4605 Tenley Hughes SR
3 5 4606 Loni Jorgensen FR
4 6 4602 Riley Becker-Kopke SO
5 11 4604 Madelyn Cosmas FR
6 (17) 4603 Lillian Bhola JR
7 ( 36) 4607 Ximena Leon SR
2. 83 Cienega (

1 9 4623 Natalie Flores SO
2 15 4628 Tayla Smith FR
3 18 4626 Raeanna Merrill JR
4 20 4625 Alonna Hannibal S0
5 21 4622 Emma Edwards FR
[ ( 30) 4624 Alexie Gonzales SO
7 ( 31) 4627 Savanna Prentice JR
3. 85 Marana (

1 3 4701 Shania Santos SR
2 8 4698 Mariza Chavez FR
3 19 4702 Libby Shields JR
4 26 4703 Sadie Silverstein FR
5 29 4699 Amalie Rhebeck S0
6 ( 43) 4700 Caroline Richards JR
7 ( 53) 4704 Tessa Soukup SO
4. 102 Ironwood Ridge (

1 7 4685 Beatrice Honebrink JR
2 13 4687 Julie Lewelling JR
3 24 4688 Alexis Martinez FR
4 25 4689 Hannah Radtke SR
5 33 4690 Damaris Zatarain FR
9 ( 46) 4684 Hannah Gilbert S0
7 ( 59) 4686 Eleanor Kortenkamp FR
5. 136 Buena (

1 10 4573 Kaila Hart SR
2 14 4574 Amiya Matthews SR
3 16 4577 Sarah Pedersen JR
4 35 4576 Haili Nix JR
5 o6l 4575 Amelia McLachlan SO
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Rio

ATIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rico High School,

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div II Southern

6. 146 Canyon Del Oro (

1 2 4588 Delaney Kaminski JR
2 12 4591 Chloe Thome SO
3 38 4587 Elizabeth Hipps SR
4 45 4586 Taeya Gurvine JR
5 49 4589 Ariela Preciado JR
[ 54) 4590 Madison Rawn FR
7 57) 4585 Grace Gallego FR
7. 178 Nogales (

1 23 4754 Elizabeth Fuentes SO
2 32 4753 Sofia Durazo JR
3 34 4751 Idaly Banuelos JR
4 41 4752 Mia Barraza FR
5 48 4755 Brandy Perez SR
6 51) 4756 Mayra Yepiz FR
7 52) 4750 Kamila Arevalo SO
8. 191 Mountain View Marana (

1 28 4742 Kaylah Young SR
2 37 4740 Trinity Snow JR
3 39 4737 Mariah Cruz S0
4 40 4741 Cassandra Strader SO
5 47 4736 Colleen Allen FR
6 58) 4739 Jordis Schagel FR
7 64) 4738 Rachel Pixley SO
9. 227 Flowing Wells (

1 22 4670 Maya Evans FR
2 44 4671 Kaitlyn Rendon SR
3 50 4668 Gaby Diaz SR
4 55 4667 Elexia Aragon FR
5 56 4669 Lileah Duncan FR
10. 254 Desert View (

1 27 4639 Lucy Pacheco FR
2 42 4637 Jenavieve Echegaray FR
3 60 4640 Katherine Verdugo SR
4 62 4638 Xenia Hernandez FR
5 63 4636 Isabel Diaz FR
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Page 5
Incomplete Teams:

Sahuaro
4833 Megan Rasey SR, 4835 Iyannah Tolliver JR

Sunnyside
4873 Taylor Loaiza SO, 4872 Kyana Estrada JR, 4874 Iliana Vijarro SR

Pueblo Magnet
4768 Adriana Grijalva JR



Event 2

Boys 5K

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Southern

Place TmP1l
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Ayden Schilb
Brandon Martz
Sean Jacobsen
Logan Marek

Joel Gardner
Ethan Fritzinger
Sammy Rosthenhausler
Noah Brunet

Ryan Schaefer
Adrian Ureta
Ethan Brown
Caleb Salcido
Tanner Christian
Samuel Roark

Joe Scanlon
Russell Bauer-Woodman
Stephan Canfield
Jacob Castillo
Adan Baca

Ryan Mulholland
William Grobe
Declan Jorgenson
Hayden Blackhall
Jayden Nelson
Jace Schaub

Joe Schied

Kayo Haven

Luke Bonaime
Sebastian Ramsey
Caleb Sieler
Shelby Horrocks
Collins Maiyo
Wyatt Gibbons
Brandon Baltierrez
Sterling Hennessey
Albert Diaz
Trenton Byrd
Aidan Falcon
Zach Comaduran
Adam Bernal
Estevan Gonzales
Noah Moreno
Edwardo Loya
Matt Pueschner
Jeremy Ozbrin
Isaiah Lovell
Nick Hiser
Eduardo Yepis

Javier Martinez-Peralta

Alexander Luckett

Year School Finals
SR Cienega 17:22.7
SO Catalina Fthlls 17:27.4
JR Canyon Del Oro 17:33.8
JR Ironwood Ridge 17:41.3
SR Ironwood Ridge 17:49.3
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:11.2
JR Pueblo Magnet 18:23.0
FR Ironwood Ridge 18:43.4
SR Ironwood Ridge 18:46.1
SO Flowing Wells 18:49.5
JR Cienega 19:01.1
JR Marana 19:02.8
SO Marana 19:03.3
SO Buena 19:03.8
SR Cienega 19:05.1
JR Marana 19:07.7
SR Sahuaro 19:14.5
JR Ironwood Ridge 19:17.5
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:24.0
JR Catalina Fthlls 19:26.9
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:27.7
SO Catalina Fthlls 19:28.4
JR Marana 19:39.7
SR Marana 19:40.9
SO Canyon Del Oro 19:41.0
SO Ironwood Ridge 19:42.0
JR Sunnyside 19:44.5
FR Catalina Fthlls 19:48.0
JR Buena 19:49.3
SR Buena 19:51.4
JR Canyon Del Oro 19:52.4
SR Marana 19:53.8
SO Mountain View 19:57.0
JR Flowing Wells 19:58.2
SO Mountain View 20:03.1
SR Buena 20:06.5
SO Cienega 20:09.6
SR Buena 20:11.0
SO Marana 20:12.4
FR Desert View 20:19.9
SO Pueblo Magnet 20:21.1
JR Sunnyside 20:24.1
SO Sunnyside 20:27.5
JR Ironwood Ridge 20:29.6
SR Sunnyside 20:32.5
SR Sunnyside 20:33.9
FR Buena 20:34.0
JR Flowing Wells 21:03.8
FR Nogales 21:13.0
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:27.1
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Event 2

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Southern

Place TmP1l

70
71
72
73

74
75

Name Year School Finals Pace

Adolfo Loya SR Sunnyside 21:29.9 6:56
Aiden Tsingine JR Mountain View 21:38.8 6:59
Daniel Perez JR Desert View 21:46.6 7:01
Alan Durazo FR Nogales 21:46.6 7:01
Justin Garcia JR Buena 21:54.6 7:04
Juan Vasquez FR Nogales 21:56.4 7:04
Dale Snook JR Flowing Wells 21:58.7 7:05
Angel Foppe FR Flowing Wells 22:00.7 7:06
Cason Collins FR Canyon Del Oro 22:02.0 7:06
Jaxon Rivera SR Catalina Fthlls 22:04.0 7:07
Timothy Mueller SR Canyon Del Oro 22:10.0 7:09
Gustavo Gerrado JR Nogales 22:17.9 T7:11
Caleb Scheuerman JR Cienega 22:23.1 7:13
Spencer Peterson JR Cienega 22:28.7 7:15
Bryant Dela Vara FR Desert View 22:40.2 7:18
Collin Judd JR Cienega 22:41.7 7:19
Antonio Espinoza SR Sunnyside 22:43.8 7:19
Salvador Valenzuela FR Nogales 23:03.6 7:26
Juan Cervantes SR Nogales 23:38.2 7:37
Esteban Cervantes SO Nogales 23:49.4 7:41
Javier Leyva FR Desert View 23:51.4 7:41
Shawn Ramessar SR Mountain View 24:02.3 7:45
Gabriel Staring SO _Pueblo Magnet 24:25.7 7:52
Robert Snook SO Flowing Wells 24:34.5 7:55
David Altamirano JR Flowing Wells 25:05.9 8:05
Sergio Sanchez JR Mountain View 27:49.7 8:58
Aandre Salazar FR Desert View 28:24.1 9:09
Aidan Soto JR Sahuaro 29:56.8 9:39
Aiden Sierrs JR Mountain View 30:04.9 9:41
Ivan Angulo FR Desert View 31:06.7 10:01
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div II Southern

1. 40 Ironwood Ridge

1 4 4694 Logan Marek JR
2 5 4693 Joel Gardner SR
3 7 4691 Noah Brunet FR
4 8 4696 Ryan Schaefer SR
5 16 4692 Jacob Castillo JR
[ 24) 4697 Joe Schied SO
7 41) 4695 Matt Pueschner JR
2. 76 Catalina Foothills

1 2 4613 Brandon Martz SO
2 17 4609 Adan Baca SR
3 18 4615 Ryan Mulholland JR
4 19 4611 William Grobe SR
5 20 4612 Declan Jorgenson SO
[ 20) 4610 Luke Bonaime FR
7 57) 4614 Jaxon Rivera SR
3. 81 Marana

1 11 4711 Caleb Salcido JR
2 12 4707 Tanner Christian SO
3 15 4705 Russell Bauer-Woodman JR
4 21 4706 Hayden Blackhall JR
5 22 4710 Jayden Nelson SR
9 30) 4709 Collins Maiyo SR
7 37) 4708 Zach Comaduran SO
4. 108 Canyon Del Oro

1 3 4595 Sean Jacobsen JR
2 6 4593 Ethan Fritzinger SO
3 23 4598 Jace Schaub SO
4 29 4594 Shelby Horrocks JR
5 47 4596 Alexander Luckett SO
6 56) 4592 Cason Collins FR
7 58) 4597 Timothy Mueller SR
5. 120 Cienega

1 1 4635 Ayden Schilb SR
2 10 4629 Ethan Brown JR
3 14 4633 Joe Scanlon SR
4 35 4630 Trenton Byrd SO
5 60 4634 Caleb Scheuerman JR
6 61) 4632 Spencer Peterson JR
7 63) 4631 Collin Judd JR
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div II Southern

6. 138 Buena ( 19:48.4 1:39:02.0
1 13 4583 Samuel Roark S0 19:03.8

2 27 4582 Sebastian Ramsey JR 19:49.3

3 28 4584 Caleb Sieler SR 19:51.4

4 34 4578 Albert Diaz SR 20:06.5

5 36 4579 Aidan Falcon SR 20:11.0

[ ( 44) 4581 Nick Hiser FR 20:34.0

7 ( 52) 4580 Justin Garcia JR 21:54.6

7. 189 Sunnyside ( 20:20.5 1:41:42.5
1 25 4876 Kayo Haven JR 19:44.5

2 39 4880 Noah Moreno JR 20:24.1

3 40 4879 Edwardo Loya SO 20:27.5

4 42 4881 Jeremy Ozbrin SR 20:32.5

5 43 4877 Isaiah Lovell SR 20:33.9

[ ( 48) 4878 Adolfo Loya SR 21:29.9

7 ( 64) 4875 Antonio Espinoza SR 22:43.8

8. 195 Flowing Wells ( 20:46.2 1:43:50.9
1 9 4679 Adrian Ureta SO 18:49.5

2 32 4675 Brandon Baltierrez JR 19:58.2

3 45 4680 Eduardo Yepis JR 21:03.8

4 54 4677 Dale Snook JR 21:58.7

5 55 4676 Angel Foppe FR 22:00.7

6 ( 70) 4678 Robert Snook SO 24:34.5

7 (71) 4674 David Altamirano JR 25:05.9

9. 254 Mountain View Marana ( 22:42.2 1:53:30.9
1 31 4744 Wyatt Gibbons SO 19:57.0

2 33 4745 Sterling Hennessey SO 20:03.1

3 49 4749 Aiden Tsingine JR 21:38.8

4 69 4746 Shawn Ramessar SR 24:02.3

5 72 4747 Sergio Sanchez JR 27:49.7

6 ( 74) 4748 Aiden Sierrs JR 30:04.9

10. 274 Nogales ( 22:03.5 1:50:17.5
1 46 4761 Javier Martinez-Peralta FR 21:13.0

2 51 4760 Alan Durazo FR 21:46.6

3 53 4763 Juan Vasquez FR 21:56.4

4 59 4759 Gustavo Gerrado JR 22:17.9

5 65 4762 Salvador Valenzuela FR 23:03.6

[ ( 66) 4758 Juan Cervantes SR 23:38.2

7 (67) 4757 Esteban Cervantes S0 23:49.4

1:07.2)

0:49.4)

3:11.2)

7:52.7)

1:50.06)
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Page 10
AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div II Southern

11. 291 Desert View ( 23:24.5 1:57:02.2 8:04.2)
1 38 4643 Adam Bernal FR 20:19.9
2 50 4647 Daniel Perez JR 21:46.6
3 62 4644 Bryant Dela Vara FR 22:40.2
4 68 4645 Javier Leyva FR 23:51.4
5 73 4648 Aandre Salazar FR 28:24.1
[ (75) 4642 Ivan Angulo FR 31:06.7

Incomplete Teams:

Pueblo Magnet
4771 Sammy Rosthenhausler JR, 4770 Estevan Gonzales SO, 4772 Gabriel Staring
SO

Sahuaro
4838 Stephan Canfield SR, 4841 Aidan Soto JR



Event 3

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Southern

11/04/2020

Place TmP1l

Bib
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19

4727
4774
4776
4552
4911
4553
4860
4910
4729
4777
4557
4857
4779
4551
4773
4725
4775
4556
4929
4778
4554
4726
4858
4859
4555
4724
4928
4926
4868
4930
4683
4681

Name Year School Finals Pace
Kayla O'Connell SR Morenci 21:27.7 6:55
Kyra Floyd JR Pusch Ridge 22:07.7 7:08
Emma Garnand SR Pusch Ridge 22:26.6 7:14
Amity Hall JR Benson 22:44.9 7:20
Reagan McGuire FR Tombstone 23:01.9 7:25
Bailey Hall FR Benson 23:13.8 7:29
Brenda Torres SR St Augustine 23:29.6 7:34
Taylor Jundt SO Tombstone 23:43.2 7:39
Valeria Zegarra FR Morenci 23:48.6 7:40
Madison Grizzle FR Pusch Ridge 23:57.2 7:43
Siarra Wilson SO Benson 24:03.8 7:45
Candice Pocase SR Santa Rita 25:15.4 8:08
Ilse Wischki SO Pusch Ridge 25:34.4 8:14
Ella Allred FR Benson 26:11.4 8:26
Journey Fleishman JR Pusch Ridge 26:16.7 8:28
Elyse Gonzales FR Morenci 26:20.4 8:29
Annabella Galeski SR Pusch Ridge 27:23.7 8:50
Brooke Schmidt SO Benson 27:31.8 8:52
Maylee Thompson SO Willcox 27:51.1 8:58
Jillian Thomas JR Pusch Ridge 28:01.4 9:02
Liliana Lerblance FR Benson 28:25.2 9:09
Marissa Jacinto SO Morenci 28:29.8 9:11
Kirsten Johnsen JR St Augustine 30:26.8 9:48
Kayla Palmer SR St Augustine 30:34.4 9:51
Briley Barney SO Benson 31:06.3 10:01
Keirah Chee SO Morenci 32:08.2 10:21
Yuliana Reyes SO Willcox 33:48.4 10:53
Naomi Hernandez JR Willcox 33:48.7 10:53
Alana Jones SR St David 33:56.0 10:56
Allison Wilson SO Willcox 35:30.5 11:26
Chasinee Stanley JR Fort Thomas 35:53.6 11:34
Kenia McCabe SO Fort Thomas 36:36.4 11:47
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rico High School,

Rio Rico, AZ

Page 12

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div IV Southern

( 24:04.
JR 22
SR 22
FR 23:
SO 25:
JR 26:
SR 27
JR 28:
( 24:45.
JR 22
FR 23:
SO 24
FR 26:
SO 27
FR 28:
SO 31:
( 26:27.
SR 21:
FR 23:
FR 26:
S0 28:
S0 32:

1 32 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 2 4774 Kyra Floyd

2 3 4776 Emma Garnand

3 7 4777 Madison Grizzle

4 9 4779 Ilse Wischki

5 11 4773 Journey Fleishman
[ (13) 4775 Annabella Galeski
7 (15) 4778 Jillian Thomas

2. 41 Benson

1 4 4552 Amity Hall

2 5 4553 Bailey Hall

3 8 4557 Siarra Wilson

4 10 4551 Ella Allred

5 14 4556 Brooke Schmidt

[ (16) 4554 TLiliana Lerblance
7 (18) 4555 Briley Barney

3. 55 Morenci

1 1 4727 Kayla O'Connell

2 6 4729 Valeria Zegarra

3 12 4725 Elyse Gonzales

4 17 4726 Marissa Jacinto

5 19 4724 Keirah Chee

Incomplete Teams:

Tombstone
4911 Re

St Augustine Cath
4860 Br

Santa Rita
4857 Ca

Willcox
4929 Ma
4930 Allison Wils

St David
4868 Al

Fort Thomas
4683 Ch

agan McGuire FR,
olic
enda Torres SR,

ndice Pocase SR

ylee Thompson SO,
on SO

ana Jones SR

asinee Stanley JR,

4928 Yuliana Reyes SO,

6

07.
:26.
57.
34.
16.
:23.
01.

44,
13.
03.
11.
31.
25.
06.

27.
48.
20.
29.
08.

2

N W N O W 00 0 WO N I 9N oY

N oo oy I

4858 Kirsten Johnsen JR,

:00:22.6 4:09.0)
:03:45.7 4:46.9)
:12:14.7 10:40.5)

4910 Taylor Jundt SO

4859 Kayla Palmer SR

4926 Naomi Hernandez JR,

4681 Kenia McCabe SO



Event 4

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hoste

Rio Rico High School,

d by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div IV Southern

11/04/2020

Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

4783
4567
4563
4785
4784
4861
4781
4782
4786
4870
4562
4733
4866
4558
4568
4863
4864
4865
4931
4731
4912
4932
4934
4730
4565
4913
4867
4869
4917
4734
4569
4780
4564
4566
4735
4916
4914
4571
4561
4559
4570
4862
4918
4560

Myles Floyd

Ramon Loya

Zach Laura

Jesse Turner
Logan Leister
Carlos Burton
Kegan Dorschner
Charles Elliott
Wolfgang Wischki
Elijah Schmidt
Sean Laura

Keaton Jasso
Caden Marchesseault
Joseph Akers
Jesus Moreno
Bryce Galloway
Conner Galloway
Sean Galloway
Nathaniel Clement
Damien Billy
Erick Amaya
Johnny Collins

M. Lane Whetten
Conrad Aguallo
David Chapman
Devon Mize

Lance Marchesseault
Zack Hacker

Chris Tinney

Tj Lee

Juan Pablo Navarro
Samuel Booker
Aaric Myatt
Fernando Gallegos
David Marquez
Anthony Piro

Mark Moore

Jose Pulido

Max Frost

Sy Arnold

David Zaeuela
Daniel Cardenas
Jonathan Vandenberg
Thomas Caywood

Year School Finals Pace
FR Pusch Ridge 18:18.7 5:54
SO Bisbee 19:24.0 6:15
JR Benson 19:29.2 6:17
SR Pusch Ridge 19:32.3 6:18
FR Pusch Ridge 19:46.7 6:22
SR St Augustine 19:57.3 6:26
FR Pusch Ridge 20:03.5 6:28
SO Pusch Ridge 20:04.5 6:28
SR Pusch Ridge 20:09.9 6:30
SR St David 20:14.8 6:31
SR Benson 20:27.6 6:36
FR Morenci 20:52.2 6:44
SO St Augustine 20:58.6 6:46
SO Benson 21:02.8 6:47
SO Bisbee 21:19.7 6:52
SR St Augustine 21:29.9 6:56
SO St Augustine 21:40.5 6:59
SO St Augustine 21:41.5 6:59
SR Willcox 21:44.7 7:00
SR Morenci 22:00.3 7:05
SR Tombstone 22:14.5 7:10
JR Willcox 22:17.1 7:11
FR Willcox 22:20.5 7:12
SR Morenci 22:22.6  7:13
FR Bisbee 22:28.1 7:14
JR Tombstone 22:32.4 7:16
FR St Augustine 22:48.2 7:21
SR St David 22:51.8 7:22
SR Tombstone 22:52.8 7:22
SR Morenci 22:55.2 7:23
FR Bisbee 23:13.3 7:29
SR Pusch Ridge 23:28.3 7:34
FR Benson 23:42.3 7:38
SO Bisbee 23:46.4 7:40
JR Morenci 23:46.5 7:40
FR Tombstone 23:54.6 T7:42
SR Tombstone 24:32.3 7:54
SR Bisbee 25:04.9 8:05
SO Benson 25:59.3 8:22
FR Benson 26:26.9 8:31
SO Bisbee 26:59.1 8:42
JR St Augustine 27:31.1 8:52
SR Tombstone 28:59.1 9:20
JR Benson 31:39.2 10:12

i e s A o T e S e e o i e S SRS
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div IV Southern

1. 25 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 1 4783 Myles Floyd FR
2 4 4785 Jesse Turner SR
3 5 4784 Logan Leister FR
4 7 4781 Kegan Dorschner FR
5 8 4782 Charles Elliott SO
6 ( 9) 4786 Wolfgang Wischki SR
7 (27) 4780 Samuel Booker SR
2. 66 St Augustine Catholic

1 6 4861 Carlos Burton SR
2 12 4866 Caden Marchesseault SO
3 15 4863 Bryce Galloway SR
4 16 4864 Conner Galloway SO
5 17 4865 Sean Galloway SO
[ ( 23) 4867 Lance Marchesseault FR
7 ( 37) 4862 Daniel Cardenas JR
3. 88 Benson

1 3 4563 Zach Laura JR
2 10 4562 Sean Laura SR
3 13 4558 Joseph Akers SO
4 28 4564 Aaric Myatt FR
5 34 4561 Max Frost S0
6 ( 35) 4559 Sy Arnold FR
7 ( 39) 4560 Thomas Caywood JR
4. 92 Bisbee

1 2 4567 Ramon Loya SO
2 14 4568 Jesus Moreno SO
3 21 4565 David Chapman FR
4 26 4569 Juan Pablo Navarro FR
5 29 4566 Fernando Gallegos S0
6 ( 33) 4571 Jose Pulido SR
7 ( 36) 4570 David Zaeuela SO
5. 104 Morenci

1 11 4733 Keaton Jasso FR
2 18 4731 Damien Billy SR
3 20 4730 Conrad Aguallo SR
4 25 4734 T3 Lee SR
5 30 4735 David Marquez JR

19:33.2

22

22

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
23:

:009.
19:

20:
21:

21

21:
22
27:

:08.

19:
20:
Dl
23:
25:

26

31:

02.

19:
21:

22

23:
23:
25:
26:

23.

20:
22
22
22
23:

18.
32.
46.
03.
04.
09.
28.

57.
58.
29.
:40.
41.
48.
31.

29.
27.
02.
42 .
59.
:26.
39.

24.
19.
:28.
13.
46.
04.
59.

52.
00.
22.
55.
46.

1:37:45.7 1:45.8)
9
3
7
5
5
9
3
1:45:47.8 1:44.2)
3
6
9
5
5
2
1
1:50:41.2 6:30.1)
2
6
8
3
3
9
2
1:50:11.5 4:22.4)
0
7
1
3
4
9
1
1:51:56.8 2:54.3)
2
3
6
2
5
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Page 15
AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div IV Southern

6. 128 Tombstone ( 23:13.4 1:56:06.6 2:17.8)
1 19 4912 Erick Amaya SR 22:14.5
2 22 4913 Devon Mize JR 22:32.4
3 24 4917 Chris Tinney SR 22:52.8
4 31 4916 Anthony Piro FR 23:54.6
5 32 4914 Mark Moore SR 24:32.3
6 ( 38) 4918 Jonathan Vandenberg SR 28:59.1

Incomplete Teams:

St David
4870 Elijah Schmidt SR, 4869 Zack Hacker SR

Willcox
4931 Nathaniel Clement SR, 4932 Johnny Collins JR, 4934 M. Lane Whetten FR



Event 5

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hoste

Rio Rico High School,

d by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div III Southern

Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33

4848
4847
4788
4842
4801
4883
4845
4844
4829
4792
4787
4650
4789
4843
4896
4897
4902
4899
4659
4898
4901
4790
4846
4900
4658
4816
4791
4888
4884
4716
4882
4715
4800
4886
4830
4817
4828
4802
4805
4803
4804
4887
4713
4547
4827
4652
4712
4885
4815
4651

Name Year School Finals Pace

Kylie Wild SO Salpointe 19:25.2 6:16
Maria Fernanda Ruiz De JR Salpointe 21:56.0 7:04
Avrille Giron JR Rio Rico 21:57.9 7:05
Bella Caldwell SO Salpointe 22:08.8 7:08
Eva Bruce JR Sabino 22:15.8 7:10
Zinnia Nielsen SR Tanque Verde 22:30.7 7:15
Alex Montano FR Salpointe 22:37.7 7:17
Lexi Lambert SR Salpointe 22:38.0 7:18
Eliza Stowell JR Sahuarita 22:52.5 7:22
Paulina Soto SR Rio Rico 22:57.8 7:24
Gisell Bojorquez SR Rio Rico 22:58.9 7:24
Jenally Barco SR Douglas 23:04.5 7:26
Angela Holman JR Rio Rico 23:12.9 7:29
Anaelle Depoint JR Salpointe 23:18.9 7:31
Camille Bryce SO Thatcher 23:24.3 7:32
Maren Hatch SO Thatcher 23:24.7 7:33
Rachel Richardson SO Thatcher 23:29.2 7:34
Ashlyn McMaster SR Thatcher 23:30.9 7:35
Rya Oliver JR Empire 23:36.9 7:37
McCall Lee FR Thatcher 24:01.7 7:45
Madison Pena SO Thatcher 24:13.9 7:48
Johana Holman FR Rio Rico 24:25.5 7:52
Sophia Rico SO Salpointe 24:28.3 7:53
Sedona Nelson FR Thatcher 24:53.4 8:01
Sada Dewitt SR Empire 25:15.9 8:08
Madelyn Hatch SR Safford 25:22.3 8:10
Sasha Ogburn JR Rio Rico 25:41.5 8:17
Maddy Spiewak JR Tanque Verde 25:54.7 8:21
Fiona Poulsen SO Tanque Verde 26:21.4 8:29
Michelle Zubel FR Mica Mountain 26:29.2 8:32
Maggie Basler FR Tanque Verde 26:47.2 8:38
Annabelle Yeh FR Mica Mountain 27:36.8 8:54
America Blackketter JR Sabino 27:40.6 8:55
Leilani Rowden SO Tanque Verde 27:53.3 8:59
Delaney Watkins SO Sahuarita 28:11.0 9:05
Lauren Montierith JR Safford 28:19.9 9:08
Emma Liitchfield SO Sahuarita 28:35.5 9:13
Bailey Moat JR Sabino 29:18.3 9:26
Kathryn Thompson JR Sabino 30:20.0 9:46
Abigail Remencus JR Sabino 30:31.2 9:50
Yatzity Salazar JR Sabino 30:36.0 9:51
Julia Snook SO Tanque Verde 31:33.2 10:10
Kiley Mercer FR Mica Mountain 31:41.2 10:12
Bianca Rivera JR Amphitheater 31:49.1 10:15
Neveah Baca SO Sahuarita 31:54.2 10:17
Aidyn Durazo JR Douglas 32:10.1 10:22
Isabella Barrera SO Mica Mountain 32:15.5 10:23
Abby Pursley SO Tanque Verde 33:18.7 10:44
Laurel Hargis JR Safford 33:26.8 10:46
Dayanara Beltran JR Douglas 33:29.0 10:47
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AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 5K Run Div III Southern

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 34 4799 Alexia Arzate JR Sabino 35:33.2 11:27
52 4813 Emily Goodman JR Safford 37:53.0 12:12

Page
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Rio

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

11

/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div III Southern

1. 22 Salpointe Catholic 21:45.2

1 1 4848 Kylie Wild SO 19:25
2 2 4847 Maria Fernanda Ruiz De Chavez JR

3 4 4842 Bella Caldwell SO 22:08.
4 7 4845 Alex Montano FR 22:37.
5 8 4844 Lexi Lambert SR 22:38.
6 12) 4843 Anaelle Depoint JR 23:18.
7 20) 4846 Sophia Rico SO 24:28.
2. 52 Rio Rico 23:06.6

1 3 4788 Avrille Giron JR 21:57.
2 9 4792 Paulina Soto SR 22:57.
3 10 4787 Gisell Bojorquez SR 22:58.
4 11 4789 Angela Holman JR 23:12.
5 19 4790 Johana Holman FR 24:25.
[ 22) 4791 Sasha Ogburn JR 25:41.
3. 75 Thatcher 23:34.2

1 13 4896 Camille Bryce SO 23:24.
2 14 4897 Maren Hatch SO 23:24.
3 15 4902 Rachel Richardson SO 23:29.
4 16 4899 Ashlyn McMaster SR 23:30.
5 17 4898 McCall Lee FR 24:01.
6 18) 4901 Madison Pena S0 24:13.
7 21) 4900 Sedona Nelson FR 24:53.
4. 105 Tanque Verde 25:53.5

1 [ 4883 Zinnia Nielsen SR 22:30.
2 23 4888 Maddy Spiewak JR 25:54.
3 24 4884 Fiona Poulsen SO 26:21.
4 25 4882 Maggie Basler FR 26:47.
5 27 4886 Leilani Rowden SO 27:53.
6 32) 4887 Julia Snook SO 31:33.
7 33) 4885 Abby Pursley SO 33:18.
5. 118 Sabino 28:01.2

1 5 4801 Eva Bruce JR 22:15.
2 26 4800 America Blackketter JR 27:40.
3 28 4802 Bailey Moat JR 29:18.
4 29 4805 Kathryn Thompson JR 30:20.
5 30 4803 Abigail Remencus JR 30:31.
[ 31) 4804 Yatzity Salazar JR 30:36.
7 34) 4799 Alexia Arzate JR 35:33.

1

.2

N NN W N J N SO J 0N JWw = U1 01O W 0 W = w o o J o

N O DNO WOo

:48:45.7

21:56.0

:55:33.0

:57:50.8

:09:27.3

:20:05.9

3:12.8)

2:27.6)

0:37.4)

5:22.6)

8:15.4)
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Incomplete Teams:

Sahuarita
4829 Eliza Stowell JR, 4830 Delaney Watkins SO, 4828 Emma Liitchfield SO,

4827 Neveah Baca SO

Douglas

4650 Jenally Barco SR, 4652 Aidyn Durazo JR, 4651 Dayanara Beltran JR
Empire

4659 Rya Oliver JR, 4658 Sada Dewitt SR
Safford

4816 Madelyn Hatch SR, 4817 Lauren Montierith JR, 4815 Laurel Hargis JR,
4813 Emily Goodman JR

Mica Mountain
4716 Michelle Zubel FR, 4715 Annabelle Yeh FR, 4713 Kiley Mercer FR, 4712

Isabella Barrera SO

Amphitheater
4547 Bianca Rivera JR

19



Event 6

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hoste
Rio Rico High School,

d by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div III Souther

n

11/04/2020

Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41

47
47
49
48
48
48
49
48
48
48
48
49
48
47
49
49
48
48
49
47
48
46
49
46
49
49
48
46
46
46
49
46
48
48
48
49
48
49
46
48
47
46
49
48
47
48
48
48
47
47

Name Year School Finals Pace
97 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda SR Rio Rico 15:54.5 5:08
66 Abraham Valenzuela SR Palo Verde 17:01.5 5:29
20 Johnathon Lane SR Walden Grove 17:24.5 5:37
55 Diego Veliz SO Salpointe 17:27.9 5:38
54 Michael Urbanski SO Salpointe 17:32.8 5:39
52 Diego Martin-Valdez SR Salpointe 17:46.6 5:44
09 Joby Rojas JR Thatcher 17:50.6 5:45
51 Diego Logan-Behshad JR Salpointe 18:01.9 5:49
53 Ethan Mobley JR Salpointe 18:07.8 5:51
49 Diego Delgado JR Salpointe 18:11.2 5:52
50 John Harris JR Salpointe 18:30.9 5:58
23 Channing Porter SO Walden Grove 18:44.5 6:02
21 Jack Hackett SO Safford 18:48.5 6:04
20 Carter Jones SO Mica Mountain 18:53.4 6:05
05 Bierman Derek JR Thatcher 18:57.1 6:06
06 Dean Haller JR Thatcher 19:17.6 6:13
94 Aidan Reid JR Tanque Verde 19:22.2 6:15
11 Joseph Markowski FR Sabino 19:25.0 6:15
19 Julian Almazan JR Walden Grove 19:29.4 6:17
93 Emmanuel Arvizu JR Rio Rico 19:30.0 6:17
90 Braden Larson JR Tanque Verde 19:37.5 6:19
64 Matt Harper SR Empire 19:45.1 6:22
25 Rocco Torriente SR Walden Grove 19:45.8 6:22
66 Tyler Sherman SR Empire 19:47.9 6:23
07 Dathan Kartchner JR Thatcher 19:48.1 6:23
22 Matthew Mayer SR Walden Grove 19:49.5 6:23
95 Darrien Sprung FR Tanque Verde 20:03.2 ©6:28
61 Bradley Breen SO Empire 20:05.2 6:28
00 Boniface Ekenya SR Catalina 20:05.2 6:28
01 Danny Youbengue JR Catalina 20:16.0 6:32
08 Tanner Palmer JR Thatcher 20:18.4 6:33
60 Tony Trejo SR Empire 20:23.5 6:34
25 Zach Montierith SO Safford 20:24.1 6:34
26 Christopher Vertrees JR Safford 20:26.0 6:35
09 Mason Jennings SO Sabino 20:26.0 6:35
04 Mason Bryce JR Thatcher 20:33.0 6:37
07 William Diamond JR Sabino 20:34.2 6:38
03 Derek Berringer-Smith JR Thatcher 20:35.9 6:38
62 Daniel Brooks FR Empire 20:46.8 6:42
89 Chris Jimenez FR Tanque Verde 20:48.6 06:42
96 Roberto Picazzo SO Rio Rico 20:50.0 6:43
65 Derek Helsey SR Empire 20:53.2 6:44
21 Jasek Lewis SO Walden Grove 21:05.8 6:48
92 Michael Mansour JR Tanque Verde 21:12.8 6:50
64 Jonas Blackketter SO Palo Verde 21:16.3 6:51
20 Timothy Fox JR Safford 21:21.7 6:53
12 Max Parson JR Sabino 21:24.5 6:54
32 Steve Paffement SO Sahuarita 21:29.0 6:55
17 Logan Bonhorst SO Mica Mountain 21:31.1 6:56
95 Leonardo Padilla JR Rio Rico 21:38.5 6:58

Pooct bbb of bl of of of of oF of of of of of b b
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Event 6

Boys 5K

Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico

Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div III So

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54

55

4663
4893
4891
4722
4718
4550
4808
4924
4822
4806
4810
4548
4656
4824
4823
4719
4657
4831
4654
4599
4721
4655
4549

11/04/2020

Noah Gregory
Sam McDowell
Joel Hetland
Roman Romero
Jonah Colson
Boe Reh

Edgar Gonzalez
Edgar Sepulved
Bronson Hatch
Chase Canant
Andres Manriqu
Enrique Ibarra
Juan Valenzuel
Julius Magby
Caiden Luna
Tucker Cox
Fernando Vildo
Diego Irigoyen
Isaac Rivera
Mahmoud Almust
Hector Moreno
Hugo Tovar
Christo Martin

uthern
Year School Finals Pace
SO Empire 21:43.9 7:00
SO Tanque Verde 21:48.5 7:02
FR Tanque Verde 21:49.6 7:02
SO Mica Mountain 21:56.9 7:04
SO Mica Mountain 22:06.6 7:07
SO Amphitheater 22:09.6 7:08
JR Sabino 22:15.2 7:10
a JR Walden Grove 22:31.7 7T:16
SO Safford 22:44.2 7:20
SR Sabino 22:48.8 7:21
ez JR Sabino 23:08.7 7:27
SR Amphitheater 23:09.2 7:28
a SO Douglas 23:47.6 7:40
SO Safford 23:53.0 7:42
SR Safford 23:57.7 T7:43
FR Mica Mountain 24:06.3 7:46
sola SO Douglas 24:20.9 7:51
SO Sahuarita 24:53.2 8:01
SR Douglas 26:15.2 8:27
afa SR Catalina 27:15.4 8:47
FR Mica Mountain 27:34.0 8:53
SR Douglas 28:03.0 9:02
ez Carril SR Amphitheater DQ
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Rio Rico High School,

AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA

Rio Rico,

AZ -

11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div III Southern

1. 22 Salpointe Catholic

1 2 4855 Diego Veliz

2 3 4854 Michael Urbanski
3 4 4852 Diego Martin-Valdez
4 6 4851 Diego Logan-Behshad
5 7 4853 Ethan Mobley

6 8) 4849 Diego Delgado

7 9) 4850 John Harris

2. 71 Walden Grove

1 1 4920 Johnathon Lane

2 10 4923 Channing Porter
3 17 4919 Julian Almazan

4 20 4925 Rocco Torriente
5 23 4922 Matthew Mayer

[ 37) 4921 Jasek Lewis

7 48) 4924 Edgar Sepulveda
3. 80 Thatcher

1 5 4909 Joby Rojas

2 13 4905 Bierman Derek

3 14 4906 Dean Haller

4 22 4907 Dathan Kartchner
5 26 4908 Tanner Palmer

[ 31) 4904 Mason Bryce

7 33) 4903 Derek Berringer-Smith
4. 126 Empire

1 19 4664 Matt Harper

2 21 4666 Tyler Sherman

3 25 4661 Bradley Breen

4 27 4660 Tony Trejo

5 34 4662 Daniel Brooks

6 36) 4665 Derek Helsey

7 42) 4663 Noah Gregory

5. 130 Tanque Verde

1 15 4894 Aidan Reid

2 18 4890 Braden Larson

3 24 4895 Darrien Sprung

4 35 4889 Chris Jimenez

5 38 4892 Michael Mansour
6 43) 4893 Sam McDowell

7 44) 4891 Joel Hetland

17:47.4

17
17

17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

:02.

17:
18:
19:
19:
19:
21:
22

:14.
17:

18:
19:

19

20
20:
20:

:09.

19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

21

112,

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:

:27.
:32.
46.
01.
07.
11.
30.

24.
44,
29.
45.
49.
05.
31.

50.
57.
17.
:48.
18.
33.
35.

45,
47 .
05.
23.
46.
53.
:43.

22.
37.
03.
48.
12.
48.
49.

1
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:28:57.0

:35:13.7

:36:11.8

:40:48.5

:41:04.3

0:39.9)

2:25.0)

2:27.8)

1:01.7)

1:50.06)
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Page 23
AIA Sectionals - Rio Rico
Hosted by AIA
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 11/04/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div III Southern

6. 156 Safford ( 20:44.9 1:43:44.5 3:55.7)
1 11 4821 Jack Hackett SO 18:48.5
2 28 4825 Zach Montierith SO 20:24.1
3 29 4826 Christopher Vertrees JR 20:26.0
4 39 4820 Timothy Fox JR 21:21.7
5 49 4822 Bronson Hatch SO 22:44.2
6 ( 52) 4824 Julius Magby SO 23:53.0
7 ( 53) 4823 Caiden Luna SR 23:57.7
7. 165 Sabino ( 20:49.0 1:44:04.9 2:50.2)
1 16 4811 Joseph Markowski FR 19:25.0
2 30 4809 Mason Jennings SO 20:26.0
3 32 4807 William Diamond JR 20:34.2
4 40 4812 Max Parson JR 21:24.5
5 47 4808 Edgar Gonzalez JR 22:15.2
9 ( 50) 4806 Chase Canant SR 22:48.8
7 ( 51) 4810 Andres Manriquez JR 23:08.7
8 198 Mica Mountain ( 21:42.9 1:48:34.3 5:12.9)
1 12 4720 Carter Jones SO 18:53.4
2 41 4717 Logan Bonhorst SO 21:31.1
3 45 4722 Roman Romero S0 21:56.9
4 46 4718 Jonah Colson S0 22:06.6
5 54 4719 Tucker Cox FR 24:06.3
6 ( 55) 4721 Hector Moreno FR 27:34.0

Incomplete Teams:

Rio Rico
4797 Roshan Tinoco-Miranda SR, 4793 Emmanuel Arvizu JR, 4796 Roberto Picazzo
SO, 4795 Leonardo Padilla JR

Palo Verde Magnet
4766 Abraham Valenzuela SR, 4764 Jonas Blackketter SO

Catalina
4600 Boniface Ekenya SR, 4601 Danny Youbengue JR, 4599 Mahmoud Almustafa SR
Sahuarita
4832 Steve Paffement SO, 4831 Diego Irigoyen SO
Amphitheater
4550 Boe Reh SO, 4548 Enrique Ibarra SR
Douglas

4656 Juan Valenzuela SO, 4657 Fernando Vildosola SO, 4654 Isaac Rivera SR,
4655 Hugo Tovar SR



